The American Legion Department of Nebraska

RESOLUTION

Resolution No.: 5 - 24

Submitted by: District 2

Subject: JSSP Monetary Award

Referred to:

(1) DEC

(2) Finance CMTE

(3) Americanism CMTE

WHEREAS, The Department of Nebraska American Legion provides monetary awards to other Americanism Program competitor's for excellence achieved; and

WHEREAS, The Junior Shooting Sports Program is a program of the Department of Nebraska American Legion; and

WHEREAS, State Champions in both Classes (Sporter & Precision) will be determined by the highest scores posted in the 1st Round Annual National Postal Match Competition; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By The American Legion, Department of Nebraska, in regular convention assembled in Kearney, Nebraska, on June 20, 21, 22, 23, 2024, That the Department of Nebraska provide a monetary award of \$500.00 to each Individual State Champion (Sporter & Precision).